Surface Mount
Resistor Chip
RL Series
Low Value, Thick Film
SMT Chip
Rev: 4/99
An ISO 9002
Registered Company
nnnnn Part Numbering System
Re
si
st
or
s
©1997 Paccom Electronics. This information is believed to be accurate and reliable. It supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. Design and specifications subject to change without
notice. Paccom Electronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences of its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.2
RL Series
Low Value Thick-Film Resistor ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ Glass Passivated ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ Chip
Lo
w
 V
al
ue
 C
hi
p
Re
si
st
or
 ▼
 R
L
Se
ri
es
Features:
■ Low resistance values for current sensing in desktop,
laptop, palmtop, and embedded computer systems
■ Low inductance
■ Internationally standardized case sizes – 0805 to 2512
■ Ruthenium Oxide thick-film resistive element
■ 3-layer termination yields excellent solderability
■ A protective coating on the resistive element ensures high reliability
■ Operating temperature range of -55°C to +125°C
■ Bulk cassette available for high-volume requirements
■ Compatible with high-speed automated placement equipment
■ Nickel barrier terminations are wave, IR reflow and vapor phase solderable
RL 18 T J_ .01 OHM
Series Code Wattage Package Reel Size Tolerance Resistance
1/8W to 1W
18 = 1/8W (0805)
25 = 1/4W (1206)
33 = 1/3W (1210)
75 = 3/4W (2010)
100 = 1W (2512)
B = Bulk Bag
C = Bulk Cassette
P = Plastic Tape/Reel
T = Paper Tape/Reel
Null = 7" Reel
13 = 13" Reel
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
0.01 to 1Ohm
(Expressed in Ω
as actual value)
Recommended Solder Land dimensions in mm (max)
EIA Size (A) (B) (C) (D)
0805 1.2 3.0 1.2 0.9
1206 2.2 4.2 1.6 1.0
1210 2.2 4.2 2.4 1.0
2010 3.3 6.1 2.4 1.4
2512 4.4 8.0 3.0 1.8
C
A